General Description
The MAX40002–MAX40005 tiny, single comparators are
ideal for a wide variety of portable electronics applications
such as cell phones, media players, and notebooks that
have extremely tight board space and power constraints.
These comparators are offered in both, a miniature
4-bump wafer-level package (WLP) with a 0.73mm x
0.73mm footprint (as small as two 0402 resistors) and a

0.73mm x 0.73mm WLP/SOT23 Packages
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  │ 12
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX40002ANS+T* 40°C to +125°C 4 WLP
MAX40002ANS_ _+T 40°C to +125°C 4 WLP
MAX40002AUK+T* 40°C to +125°C 5 SOT23
MAX40002AUK_ _+T* 40°C to +125°C 5 SOT23
MAX40003ANS+T* 40°C to +125°C 4 WLP
MAX40003ANS_ _+T 40°C to +125°C 4 WLP
MAX40003AUK+T* 40°C to +125°C 5 SOT23
MAX40003AUK_ _+T* 40°C to +125°C 5 SOT23
MAX40004ANS+T* 40°C to +125°C 4 WLP
MAX40004ANS_ _+T 40°C to +125°C 4 WLP
MAX40004AUK+T* 40°C to +125°C 5 SOT23
MAX40004AUK_ _+T* 40°C to +125°C 5 SOT23
MAX40005ANS+T* 40°C to +125°C 4 WLP
MAX40005ANS_ _+T 40°C to +125°C 4 WLP
MAX40005AUK+T* 40°C to +125°C 5 SOT23
MAX40005AUK_ _+T* 40°C to +125°C 5 SOT23
Chip Information
PROCESS: BiCMOS
MAX40002–MAX40005 nanoPower 4-Bump Comparator in Ultra-Tiny
0.73mm x 0.73mm WLP/SOT23 Packages
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  │ 13
Package Information
For the latest package outline information and land patterns (footprints), go to www.maximintegrated.com/packages. Note that a “+”,